SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 21133-21134/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in CWP No. 23290/2012 and CWP No. 17117/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANOTHER ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESCORTS HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE LTD. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master