S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

34342-34343/2015

www.ecourtsindia.com

STATE OF HARYANA & ANOTHER ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ESCORTS HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE LTD. ETC. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that respondent No.1 has been merged with respondent No.2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 11.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.11 17:17:05 IST Reason:

www.ecourt

www.ecourtsindia.com