) .

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s

2225/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in CWP No. 1923/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FORTIS HEALTHCARE LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 34342-34343 of 2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2016.02.12 14:37:34 IST Reason: