BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Dr. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 34342-34343/2015

No(s).

INDIA

STATE OF HARYANA & ANOTHER ETC.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION III

**VERSUS** 

M/S ESCORTS HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 4510/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

respondents,

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of both the

despite order dated 11.1.2016 in SLP(C)Nos.

34342-34343/2015. Four weeks time is granted for filing the same.

Await service of both the respondents in SLP(C)4510/2016 .

List again on 11.5.2016.

(Dr. K. ARUL)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2016.03.12 10:36:39 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com