SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34342-34343/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ANOTHER ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESCORTS HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE LTD. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4510/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6924/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8199/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16683/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 16681/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date: 30/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Mr K.K. Mahalik, Adv. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aditya Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Item No.72

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.34342-34343/2015

Complete matter.

SLP(C) NO.4510,6924 of 2016

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.8199/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on both the respondents within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.16681,16683 of 2016

Await service of the sole respondent.

List again on 10.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar