LISTED ON: 10.11.2016 REGISTRAR COURT NO. $\mathbf{R1}$ ITEM NO. $\mathbf{84}$

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 4510, 6924, 8199,

16681 & 16683 OF 2016

State of Punjab and Others

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Fortis Healthcare Ltd. & Another

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Learned Registrar Court on 30th August 2016, when the following orders were passed:-

"SLP (C) NO.4510,6924 OF 2016

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. SLP (C) NO. 8199/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on both the respondents within two weeks time. Notices thereafter bee issued.

SLP (C) NO.16681, 16683/2016

Await service of the sole respondent. List again on 10.11.2016."

SLP (C) Nos. 4510 & 6924 of 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate has on 31st August 2016 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 and also on 01st September 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the Respondents. Matters fall under complete category.

...2/-

SLP (C) No. 8199 of 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate has on 31st August 2016 and 5th November 2016 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of both the Respondents, but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 16681 & 16683 of 2016

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received back from Common Sole Respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Common Sole Respondent viz. "M/s. Fortis Healthcare Ltd." is represented through Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate in other connected matters.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders. Dated this the 7th Day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj. Hameed, Advocate M2 (Basement), Greater Kailash Part-I, New Delhi-110048.
- 2. *Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate 218, Amarchand Tower, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110048.

*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Common Sole Respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 16681 & 16683 of 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4