# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4510/2016

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

M/S. FORTIS HEALTHCARE LTD. AND ANR.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 6924/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8199/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16683/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 16681/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date: 10/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ishan Gauf, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(c) NOs. 4510 & 6924 of 2016

Both the respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

To be listed along with other tagged matters.

## SLP(C)No. 8199 of 2016

Both the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

....contd.

## SLP(C)Nos. 16681 & 16683 of 2016

Mr. Ishan Gauf, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate-on-record seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the sole respondent. Be filed within four weeks' time. Learned counsel petitioners to furnish copy of the pleadings upon the learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent within a week's time and four weeks' time for vakalatnama and counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 09.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar