ITEM NO.42 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16681/2016 STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

**VERSUS** 

M/S FORTIS HEALTHCARE LTD. (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16683/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date: 07/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent in both matters submits that he has filed counter affidavit yesterday. Registry to verify and if so, be taken on record and process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION III

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)