m www.ecour

www.ecourtsindia

ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17638/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019 in WA No. 1993/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRUVALLA MEDICAL MISSION HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91944/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER