SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19800-19801/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019 in WPC No. 28100/2009 18-01-2019 in WPC No. 3483/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LISIE HOSPITAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122235/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24905/2019 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123744/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123745/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25637/2019 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122841/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 23-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 18673 of 2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER