SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15797/2019 THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRUVALLA MEDICAL MISSION HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18673/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 18674-18684/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 18672/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR (Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 15797/2019

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 18673, 18674-18684 and 18672 of 2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 18.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar