## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23325/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019 in WP(C) No. 3838/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAYA KUMARA MENON HOSPITAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

**WITH** 

SLP(C) No.23431-23433/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15797/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER