## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35642/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 14047/2018 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 17526/2018 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 11170/2017 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 11173/2017 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 13872/2017 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 14754/2017 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 16269/2018 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 20721/2014 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 13406/2013 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 6352/2013 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 24584/2013 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 28069/2012 26-02-2019 in WPC No. 23340/2018 26-02-2019 in WA No. 823/2015 26-02-2019 in WA No. 1998/2012 26-02-2019 in WA No. 1998/2012 26-02-2019 in WA No. 1972/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE TAX OFFICER & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S IQRAA INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166689/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15797/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER