

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34342-34343/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2015 in CWP No. 23290/2012 23-01-2015 in CWP No. 17117/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESCORTS HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE LTD. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4510/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6924/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8199/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16683/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16681/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16685/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19932/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 19-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Gola, Adv.
Mr. Harjot Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sadhika Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Soni, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Manu Giri, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Choudhry, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 1st August, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR