## SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15386/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in DBSTR No. 293/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, ANTI EVASION

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S KOTA EYE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION Respondent(s)

(IA No.169684/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.169686/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.169687/2023-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.169685/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING **CURING** THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 15383/2023 (Item No.18.1) No.169763/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN **FILING** and IΑ No.169766/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.169767/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.169764/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE

DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15396/2023 (Item No.72)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161195/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161197/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.161196/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS** )

Date: 18-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Syed Haider Shah, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.19595 of 2023 and other connected matters.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)