SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4982/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022 in DBSTR No. 67/2019 25-08-2022 in DBSTR No. 66/2019 25-08-2022 in DBSTR No. 68/2019 25-08-2022 in DBSTR No. 69/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ANTI EVASION ZONE JAIPUR II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VIRENDRA LASER FECOSURGERY CENTRE

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Syed Haider Shah, Adv.

Mr. Indra Lal, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing as well as in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.34342/2015.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)